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THIS CA UPDATE HAS BEEN
SENT TO THE FOLLOWING:

COUNTIES:

Imperial

X Riverside/San Bernardino
Los Angeles

X Orange

Sacramento

X San Diego

LINES OF BUSINESS:

X Molina Medi-Cal
Managed Care

O Molina Medicare
Options Plus

[0 Molina Dual Options Cal
MediConnect Plan
(Medicare-Medicaid Plan)

O Molina Marketplace
(Covered CA)

PROVIDER TYPES:

Medical Group/
IPA/MSO
Primary Care
IPA/MSO

Directs

X X

Specialists
Directs
IPA

Hospitals

X X

X

Ancillary
CBAS
SNF/LTC
DME

Home Health
Other

FOR QUESTIONS CALL
PROVIDER SERVICES:
(855) 322-4075, Extension:

Los Angeles/Orange

Counties
x123071
x120104
x127657

Riverside/San

Bernardino Counties
x128010 x127709
x127684

KKXXKX KX

x117079
x111660

Sacramento County
x126232 x121360

San Diego County
x120056 x121588
x120630

Imperial County
x125682 x120153

Provider Application and Validation for Enroliment
(PAVE) Release 3.0 Provider Training
(September 4, 11 and 12)

This is a call to action for Molina Healthcare of California (MHC) network
providers regarding screening and enrollment of all network providers.

Background

Effective January 1, 2018, MHC is now required to implement a set of
enrollment standards for Medi-Cal managed care. MHC now requires
new and existing providers to complete the Medi-Cal FFS provider
screening and enrollment process through the DHCS Medi-Cal FFS
enrollment portal in order to participate in MHC’s Medi-Cal managed care
program. DHCS will complete the enrollment process and provide the
applicant with a written determination. It is critical that if the provider is
not already approved as a DHCS fee-for-service (FFS) provider, that an
application is submitted to DHCS immediately.

PAVE is the Department of Healthcare Services (DHCS) online,
automated system for completing enrollment applications for Medi-Cal
providers. Release 3.0 will make PAVE available to all provider types who
enroll through the DHCS Provider Enrollment Division (PED).

PAVE Release 3.0 Provider Training

Webinars will be offered September 4", 11%" and 12t and will cover:
> PAVE basics
> Key features of Release 3.0

Ongoing PAVE Support Resources

PAVE Weekly Provider Q&A Webinars (Thursdays 12:00 — 2:00 pm)

> Weekly question and answer sessions

PAVE Weekly Provider Labs (Tuesdays 12:00 — 2:00 pm)

> Weekly lab sessions

> Engage directly with subject matter and technical experts

> Bring questions or scenarios to work one-on-one with our team
> Sessions are held on site in Sacramento, CA.
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Registration is required for all training, webinars and labs. Additional information,
including how to register, is available on the Provider Training section of the PAVE
Webpage: http://www.dhcs.ca.gov/provgovpart/Pages/PAVE.aspx

PAVE Help Desk

Monday - Friday, 8:00 am - 6:00 pm, excluding state holidays.
1-866-252-1949.

We look forward to seeing you at one of these upcoming events!
QUESTIONS

If you have any questions regarding the notification, please contact your Molina Provider
Services Representative at (855) 322-4075.
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